City of Sedgwick City Council Meeting April 17, 2024

TO: Mayor and City Council

SUBJECT: 125th St. and Ridge Rd. Sidewalk Improvements

INITIATED BY: Administration

AGENDA: New Business

Recommendation: Approve the bid as presented.

<u>Background:</u> A bid letting for the 125th St. and Ridge Rd. Sidewalk Improvements was conducted on April 11, 2024, with a total of six companies submitting for the project. The lowest total base bid with alternate #1 was Andale Construction Inc. at \$221,785.05. Upon awarding, a contract will be drafted with Andale Construction Inc. and notice to proceed issued. This project is estimated to begin later this summer and take approximately 90 days to complete.

<u>Financial Considerations:</u> The city was the recipient of the Spring 2023 KDOT Cost Share grant which covers up to 80% of the total construction cost with a required 20% local cash match. Funding for the match is already accounted for in the 2024 budget.

<u>Recommendations/Actions:</u> It is recommended that the City Council approve the bid from Andale Construction Inc. and authorize the mayor to sign the contract.

Attachment: Bid tabulation

SUMMARY OF BIDS

OWNER: City of Sedgwick

PROJECT: 125th St. and Ridge Rd. Sidewalk Improvements

KDOT PROJECT NO: U-2491-01

PEC PROJECT NO: 31- 237088-004-1223 Bid Date/Time: April 11, 2024 at 10:00 a.m.



 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
 \$ 245,086.00

 BASE BID
 \$ 205,086.00

 ALTERNATE #1 - FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM (RRFB)
 \$ 40,000.00

	BIDDING CONTRACTOR	BID BOND Y/N	ADD #1 R'cvd	BASE BID	ALTERNATE #1 - FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM (RRFB)	TOTAL BASE BID AND ALTERNATE #1 - FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM (RRFB)
1	Andale Construction Inc.	Υ	Υ	\$196,404.14	\$25,380.94	\$221,785.08
2	Barkley Construction LLC	Υ	Υ	\$217,964.35	\$18,000.00	\$235,964.35
3	Pearson Construction LLC	Υ	Υ	\$260,437.25	\$20,900.00	\$281,337.25
4	Snodgrass & Sons Construction Co. Inc.	Υ	Υ	\$283,630.18	\$21,667.00	\$305,297.18
5	Ward Davis Builders Inc.	Υ	Υ	\$277,180.95	\$28,200.00	\$305,380.95
6	Wildcat Construction Co. Inc.	Υ	Υ	\$320,934.60	\$16,000.00	\$336,934.60
7						
8						
9						
10						

This summary of bids is for comparison purposes only. The project will be awarded in accordance with the project specifications.

NOTES: